## RESOLUTION NO. 44-08A PUBLIC RECORDS INDEX

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120, states ".. the board of county commissioners... have the care of the county property and the management of the county funds and business."

WHEREAS, the Mason County Board of County Commissioners finds it would be unduly burdensome and costly to Mason County taxpayers, and it would interfere with effective and timely county office operations to develop an index of all current public records as specified in RCW 42.56.070 (3).

WHEREAS, Mason County office operations are complex, diverse, and changeful, and the Board of County Commissioners and its departments receive and produce volumes of correspondence, reports, surveys, studies, and other records.

NOW THEREFORE, the Mason County Board of County Commissioners hereby declares that an index of all current Mason County public records will not be published and maintained pursuant to RCW 42.56.070 (4).

APPROVED this 1st day of April , 2008.

**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS** 

anolula

Tim Sheldon, Chair

milla Lynda Ring Erickson, Commissioner

**Ross Gallagher**, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Monty Cobb, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecutor